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AGENDA

PENDLETON TOWN BOARD

WORK SESSION
February 27, 2023

Approval of Meeting Minutes:

o Regular Meeting — February 13, 2023

Approval of Voucher Abstract #3, Vouchers #23-00029 to #23-00125 (excluding 00030,
31, 61, 67, 72) that was paid on February 15, 2023 as follows:

General Fund
Highway
Fire Protection
Refuse
Sewer
Water
Trust & Agency
Total

Approval of Voucher Abstract #4, VVouchers #23-

on March 1, 2023 as follows:

General Fund
Highway
Fire Protection
Refuse
Sewer
Water
Trust & Agency
Total

Acceptance of Annual Audits:
o Tax Collector
o Town Clerk
o Town Justice Mack
o Town Justice Maziarz

o Water/Sewer Collection

Authorize Advertisement for Bids for Community Center Project

Approval of Dedication of Public Infrastructure and Roadway Extension of

Creekbend Drive
Establishment of Copying Fees
Authorize Grant Management Services

Appointment to Zoning Board of Appeals
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$
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$

287,745.31
57,982.70
407,136.00
69,325.82
2,337.42
19,032.01
3,167.50
846,726.76

to #23-

11. Authorize Advertisement of Seasonal Labor Positions

12. Authorize Expenditure for Mowing Implement

to be paid



AGENDA
PENDLETON TOWN BOARD
WORK SESSION
February 27, 2023

13. Authorize Expenditure for Temporary Fencing

14. Expenditure for Truck Repair

15. Expenditure for Truck Parts

16. Expenditure for Sewer Parts

17. Approve Facilities Usage Agreement — Hunters Creek Condominium
18. Approve Facilities Usage Agreement - Challenger Baseball League
19. Town Sponsored Baseball

20. Executive Session - Contract Negotiations



