## AGENDA PENDLETON TOWN BOARD WORK SESSION

February 27, 2023

- 1. Approval of Meeting Minutes:
  - o Regular Meeting February 13, 2023
- 2. Approval of Voucher Abstract #3, Vouchers #23-00029 to #23-00125 (excluding 00030, 31, 61, 67, 72) that was paid on February 15, 2023 as follows:

General Fund		\$ 287,745.31
Highway		\$ 57,982.70
Fire Protection		\$ 407,136.00
Refuse		\$ 69,325.82
Sewer		\$ 2,337.42
Water		\$ 19,032.01
Trust & Agency		\$ 3,167.50
	Total	\$ 846,726.76

3. Approval of Voucher Abstract #4, Vouchers #23-\_\_\_\_\_ to #23-\_\_\_\_\_ to be paid on March 1, 2023 as follows:

General Fund		\$
Highway		\$
Fire Protection		\$
Refuse		\$
Sewer		\$
Water		\$
Trust & Agency		\$
	Total	\$

- 4. Acceptance of Annual Audits:
  - o Tax Collector
  - o Town Clerk
  - Town Justice Mack
  - o Town Justice Maziarz
  - Water/Sewer Collection
- 5. Authorize Advertisement for Bids for Community Center Project
- 6. Approval of Dedication of Public Infrastructure and Roadway Extension of Creekbend Drive
- 7. Establishment of Copying Fees
- 8. Authorize Grant Management Services
- 9. Appointment to Zoning Board of Appeals
- 10. Connection to Niagara County Sewer District Manhole NCSD #21-39
- 11. Authorize Advertisement of Seasonal Labor Positions
- 12. Authorize Expenditure for Mowing Implement

## AGENDA PENDLETON TOWN BOARD WORK SESSION February 27, 2023

- 13. Authorize Expenditure for Temporary Fencing
- 14. Expenditure for Truck Repair
- 15. Expenditure for Truck Parts
- 16. Expenditure for Sewer Parts
- 17. Approve Facilities Usage Agreement Hunters Creek Condominium
- 18. Approve Facilities Usage Agreement Challenger Baseball League
- 19. Town Sponsored Baseball
- 20. Executive Session Contract Negotiations